

For 9 AM Release March 12, 2014 TSX-V: EVR

EVERTON ENGAGES INVESTOR RELATIONS FIRM AND GRANTS OPTIONS

Ottawa, Ontario, March 12, 2014 – Everton Resources Inc. (TSX.V: EVR) ("Everton") is pleased to announce that it has engaged Investor Cubed Inc. ("Investor Cubed") to provide investor relations and shareholder communications services effective March 5, 2014. Investor Cubed will be focused on increasing investor awareness while introducing Everton to its network of investment advisors, investment dealers, institutions and other financial professionals.

In connection with the engagement, Investor Cubed has been awarded a consulting contract paying \$5,000 per month for a term of twelve months. In addition, Investor Cubed has been granted options to purchase 80,000 shares of Everton at a price of twenty cents (\$0.20) per share. The options will vest quarterly over a period of one year and will be governed by the provisions of Everton's stock option plan and policies of the TSX Venture Exchange.

Neil Simon, Investor Cubed's CEO comments: "We are pleased to be working with Everton as they represent a unique opportunity for investors in the small cap sector. As a well-funded exploration company with gold, silver and copper properties in the Dominican Republic and an aggressive drill program planned on properties bordering on the largest gold deposit in the Western Hemisphere, we believe Everton will be well received by our investment industry contacts."

Andre Audet, Everton's CEO, comments, "Everton's management team is committed to raising market awareness for the Company. The appointment of Investor Cubed brings an experienced investor relations group with broad industry contacts to our team and their support in communicating the Company's message to the public markets will be important."

Granting of Options:

Everton has granted options to purchase up to 1,365,000 common shares of the Company to its Officers, Directors, and an employee at a price of \$0.20 per share for a period of five years ending March 11, 2019.

About Investor Cubed Inc.

Investor Cubed provides specialized consulting services to a select group of leading emerging and midcapitalization companies, with an objective of taking our clients to the next level. Investor Cubed assists these companies in gaining exposure to an established national network of financial industry professionals. This broad network includes investment advisors, bank owned investment dealers and leading independent financial firms. In addition, Investor Cubed provides traditional investor relations services including tailored national marketing and communications strategies.

About Everton Resources Inc.

Everton is actively exploring in the Dominican Republic adjacent to the Pueblo Viejo Mine, owned by the world's two largest gold mining companies, Barrick Gold Corporation (60%) in partnership with

Goldcorp Inc. (40%) ("Goldcorp"). Everton also holds an interest in the Opinaca region of James Bay, Quebec where the Company has partnered with Hecla Mining Company (formerly Aurizon Mines Ltd.) which is advancing Everton's interest by funding 100% of all exploration work on one of the largest land packages adjacent to Goldcorp's Eleonore gold deposit.

For further information on Everton Resources Inc., please visit www.evertonresources.com. Everton Resources Inc.

For further information please contact:

Everton Resources Inc.: Andre Audet, Chairman & CEO Telephone: 613-241-2332 Email: andre@evertonresources.com www.Everton.com

Investor Cubed Inc.: Neil Simon Telephone: (647) 258-3311, (888) 258-3323 E-mail: <u>info@investor3.ca</u> www.investor3.ca

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.